COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Name

Adrian Ramirez
Carl Black
Imelda Garza
Madison Goings
Thomas Peterson
Tyler Middleton

Corrections
Antoinette Slaughter
Candace Asberry

Department

Jail Operations
Facilities

District Attorney
County Court at Law II
Sheriff's Office
Dispatch

Tax Assessor
County Court at Law Clerks

Dept #
5030
4010
3501
2020
5001
5003

3101
0820

April 10, 2023

Title

Detention Officer

Control Room Operator-Rover
Information Clerk/Receptionist
Court Reporter

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Dispatcher

Vehicle Req Clerk - NTTA
Deputy County Clerk I

Salary
$ 47,690
$ 40,832
$ 35,063
$ 127,064
$ 76,359
$ 47,690

$ 32,675
$ 37,770

Grade
551
533
531
706
556
551

530
532

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
14%
0%

0%
0%

Effective Date
5/8/2023
4/3/2023
3/27/2023
3/30/2023
4/11/2023
4/10/2023

4/3/2023
4/3/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Department is requesting $85,000. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval

Start Date Change
Start Date Change



