COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 10, 2023

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Adrian Ramirez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 47,690	551	0%	5/8/2023	HR Preapproval
Carl Black	Facilities	4010	Control Room Operator-Rover	\$ 40,832	533	0%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval
Imelda Garza	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$ 35,063	531	0%	3/27/2023	HR Preapproval
Madison Goings	County Court at Law II	2020	Court Reporter	\$ 127,064	706	0%	3/30/2023	HR Preapproval
Thomas Peterson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 76,359	556	14%	4/11/2023	Department is requesting \$85,000. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Tyler Middleton	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 47,690	551	0%	4/10/2023	HR Preapproval
Corrections Antoinette Slaughter	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$ 32,675	530	0%	4/3/2023	Start Date Change
Candace Asberry	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 37,770	532	0%	4/3/2023	Start Date Change